
 
 
 
 
 

July 20, 2005 
 
 
 
Access One, Inc.;      : 
ACN Communication Services, Inc.;   : 
Ascendtel, LLC;      : 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.;   : 
Broadview Networks, Inc.;     : 
Bullseye Telecom, Inc.;     : 
Cbeyond Communications, LLC;    : 
US Xchange of Illinois, L.L.C.    : 
  d/b/a Choice One       : 
  d/b/a Choice One Communications;   : 
CIMCO Communications, Inc.;    : 
Citynet Illinois, LLC;      : 
DSLnet Communications, LLC;    : 
First Communications, LLC;    : 
Forte Communications, Inc.;    : 
Globalcom Inc.;      : 
ICG Telecom Group, Inc.;     : 
King City Telephone, LLC     : 
  d/b/a Southern Illinois Communications;   : 
KMC Telecom V, Inc.;     : 
Looking Glass Networks, Inc.;    : 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc.; : 
Mpower Communications Corp.    : 
  d/b/a Mpower Communications of Illinois;  : 
Neutral Tandem-Illinois, LLC;    : 
New Edge Network, Inc.     : 
  d/b/a New Edge Networks;    : 
nii communications, Ltd.;     : 
Novacon Holdings LLC;     : 
NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc.;   : 
OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc.;    : 
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC;   : 
TCG Chicago;      : 
TCG Illinois;       : 
TDS Metrocom, LLC; and     : 
Trinsic Communications, Inc.    : 
        : 05-0442 
Petition for Arbitration pursuant to Section 252(b)  : 
of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 with Illinois  : 
Bell Telephone Company to Amend Existing   : 
Interconnection Agreements to Incorporate the   : 
Triennial Review Order and the Triennial Review  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Remand Order.      : 
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NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES’ RULING 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that Illinois Bell Telephone Company’s Motion to Set an Expedited 
Briefing Schedule is granted by the Administrative Law Judge.  Respondents shall reply by close of 
business July 26, 2005.  Illinois Bell Telephone Company shall reply by July 29, 2005. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judges Haynes, Hilliard & Riley 
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Eric J. Branfman & Paul B. Hudson 
Attys. for Petitioners  
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP  
3000 K St, NW, Ste. 300  
Washington, DC 20007-5116  * 
mailto:ejbranfman@swidlaw.com 
mailto:pbhudson@swidlaw.com 
 
David J. Chorzempa, Cheryl Hamill, 
  & Sally Briar 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
TCG Chicago, TCG Illinois  
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:dchorzempa@att.com 
mailto:chamill@att.com 
mailto:sbriar@att.com  
 
Torsten Clausen 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:tclausen@icc.state.il.us 
 
Joseph E. Donovan & Henry T. Kelly 
Attys. for Petitioners  
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2600  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:jdonovan@kelleydrye.com 
mailto:hkelly@kelleydrye.com 
 
Eric Harstad & M. Gavin McCarty 
Attys. for Globalcom, Inc.  
333 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1500  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:eharstad@callglobalcom.com 
mailto:gmccarty@callglobalcom.com 
 
Owen E. MacBride 
Atty. for McLeodUSA Telecommunications 
Services, Inc.,  
NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc. & TDS 
Metrocom, LLC 
Schiff Hardin & Waite  
6600 Sears Tower  
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Stephen J. Moore, Kevin D. Rhoda, 
  & Thomas Rowland 
Attys. for Petitioners  
Rowland & Moore LLP  
200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 
mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 
mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 
 
Mark Ortlieb 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company  
225 W. Randolph, 25D 
Chicago, IL 60606  * 
mailto:mo2753@sbc.com 
 
Jeff Sobek 
General Counsel  
Access One, Inc.  
820 W. Jackson, 6th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60607  * 
mailto:jeffs@accessoneinc.com 
 
Document Processor  
Access One, Inc. 
TCS Corporate Services Inc.  
118 W. Edwards St., Ste. 200  
Springfield IL 62704  * 
mailto:(678) 775-2254 (fax) 
 
Document Processor  
C T Corporation System  
208 S. LaSalle St.  
Chicago IL 60604  * 
mailto:(312) 263-3928 (fax)  
 
Karen E Gillespie  
ACN Communication Services, Inc. 
Cbeyond Communications, LLC 
DSLnet Communications, LLC 
Technologies Management Inc.  
210 N. Park Ave.  
Winter Park FL 32789  * 
mailto:kgillespie@tminc.com 
 
Kristina D Harris  
President  
Ascendtel, LLC 
524 15th St.  
Moline IL 61265  * 
mailto:kris@netexpress.net 
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Francie Brown  
Asst. VP - Law & Government Affairs  
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc. 
TCG Chicago, TCG Illinois  
215 S. Washington Sq., Ste. 230  
Lansing MI 48933  * 
mailto:francesbrown@att.com 
 
Document Processor  
Illinois Corporation Service Company  
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.  
Springfield IL 62703  * 
mailto:(217) 544-4657 (fax) 
 
Document Processor  
Bullseye Telecom, Inc. 
Attn: Legal Department  
25900 Greenfield Rd., Ste. 330  
Oak Park MI 48237  * 
mailto:regulatory@bullseyetelecom.com 
 
Elizabeth J McDonald  
US Xchange of Illinois, L.L.C. 
  d/b/a Choice One 
  d/b/a Choice One Communications 
100 Chestnut St., Ste. 600  
Rochester NY 14604  * 
mailto:emcdonald@choiceonecom.com 
 
Thad Goretski  
CIMCO Communications, Inc. 
1901 S. Meyers Rd., Ste. 700  
Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181  * 
mailto:puc@cimco.net 
 
Mike Underdown  
Citynet Illinois, LLC 
3724 Saratoga Ave.  
Downers Grove IL 60515  * 
mailto:mike.underdown@citynet.net  
 
Jeffrey A. Ray 
General Counsel 
Citynet Illinois, LLC 
113 Platinum Dr. 
Bridgeport, WV  26330 
mailto:(304) 848-5410 (fax) 
 
Mary Cegelski  
First Communications, LLC 
3340 W. Market St.  
Akron OH 44333  * 
mailto:mcegelski@firstcomm.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Tom Waterloo  
President  
Forte Communications, Inc. 
1028 Hull Terrace  
Evanston IL 60202  * 
mailto:tomw@fortephones.com  
 
Lori Kline  
Forte Communications, Inc. 
Trinsic Communications, Inc. 
Technologies Management, Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park FL 32790-0200  * 
mailto:(407) 740-5950 (fax) 
 
Amy L Thrasher  
Globalcom Inc. 
Technologies Management, Inc.  
PO Drawer 200  
Winter Park FL 32790-0200  * 
mailto:athrasher@tminc.com 
 
Todd Hayes  
President  
King City Telephone, LLC 
  d/b/a Southern Illinois Communications 
123 S. 10th, Ste. 506  
Mt. Vernon IL 62864  * 
mailto:thayes@siclink.com  
 
Judith A Riley  
King City Telephone, LLC 
  d/b/a Southern Illinois Communications 
Telecom Professionals  
2912 Lakeside Dr., Ste. 100  
Oklahoma City OK 73120  * 
mailto:jriley@telecompliance.net 
 
Jodi J Caro  
General Counsel  
Looking Glass Networks, Inc. 
1111 W. 22nd St., Ste. 600  
Oak Brook IL 60523  * 
mailto:jodi.caro@lglass.net 
 
Becki Merkel & William A. Haas 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications  
  Services, Inc. 
6400 C St. SW, PO Box 3177  
Cedar Rapids IA 52406  * 
mailto:bmerkel@mcleodusa.com 
mailto:whaas@mcleodusa.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Service List – 05-0442 
 
 

 
 
*  Active Parties 

 
 

- 3 -
 

Russ Zuckerman  
Sr. Vice President  
Mpower Communications Corp. 
  d/b/a Mpower Communications of Illinois 
175 Sully's Tr., Ste. 300  
Pittsford NY 14534  * 
mailto:rzuckerman@mpowercom.com 
 
Ronald W Gavillet  
Neutral Tandem-Illinois, LLC 
One S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 200  
Chicago IL 60606  * 
mailto:rgavillet@neutraltandem.com 
 
Document Processor  
New Edge Network, Inc. 
  d/b/a New Edge Networks 
Faxxon Legal Information Services Inc.  
2501 Chatham Rd., Ste. 110  
Springfield IL 62704-7100  * 
mailto:dweber@faxxon.com 
 
Kurt Scholle  
Manager  
Novacon Holdings LLC 
1895 Rohlwing Rd., Ste. C  
Rolling Meadows IL 60008-4803  * 
mailto:kscholle@novacon.net 
 
James F Booth  
General Counsel & Vice President  
Law & Government Affairs  
OnFiber Carrier Services, Inc. 
OnFiber Communications, Inc.  
6300 S. Syracuse Way, Ste. 350  
Englewood CO 80111  * 
mailto:JBooth@OnFiber.com 
 
Kristen M Smoot  
Director Regulatory Affairs  
RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, LLC 
350 N. Orleans St., Ste. 600  
Chicago IL 60654-1509  * 
mailto:kristen.smoot@rcn.net 
 
Peter R. Healy 
Manager  
CLEC External Relations  
TDS Metrocom, LLC  
525 Junction Rd., Ste. 6000  
Madison, WI 53717  * 
mailto:peter.healy@tdsmetro.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Edward J. Cadieux & Carol M. Keith 
NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc.  
16090 Swingley Ridge Rd., Ste. 450  
Chesterfield, MO 63017  * 
mailto:ecadieux@nuvox.com 
mailto:ckeith@nuvox.com 
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Cbeyond Communications, LLC 
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